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TRINITY COUNTY 
Shanna S. White 

County Clerk/Recorder/Assessor 
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November 6, 2018 – Statewide General Election – 8/20/18 

 

Nominee Mailing Address Phone Email/Web Site 

Supervisor District 4 

Jeremy Brown 
Local Business Owner 

PO Box 253 
Burnt Ranch CA  95527 

707-599-6100 jeremybrown4supervisor@gmail.com  

Justin Sullivan 
Engineer 

PO Box 634 
Big Bar CA 96010 

530-863-3657 jgsullivan@gmail.com 

Sheriff/Coroner  

Ronald Hanover 
Corporal/Deputy Sheriff 

PO Box 1023 
Weaverville CA  96093 

530-356-9020 Hanover4sheriff@gmail.com 
www.Hanoverforsheriff.com 

Timothy “Tim” Saxon PO Box 1172 
Weaverville CA  96093 

530-623-2232 saxonforsheriff@gmail.com 
www.saxonforsheriff.com 

Mountain Communities Healthcare District  

Bettina A. Blackwell 
Retired School Superintendent 

PO Box 3091 
Weaverville CA  96093 

530-949-3622 bablackwell@charter.net 
 

Dero Forslund 
Incumbent 

PO Box 3 
Weaverville CA  96093 

530-623-5260 dbforslund@gmail.com 

Paul Hauser PO Box 3188 
Weaverville CA  96093 

530-739-5496 hauser9458@yahoo.com 
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